THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/110—Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	7 -	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Concession No.	From	То
		39.02.139	CURRENT APPROVAL: Klegecell, when declared by a manufacturer that it will be used only as an insulation material in the construction of boat hulls	Free	Free	99	107147F	1/7/78	31/3/84
AK	12432	39.02.139	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Klegecell PVC foam, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making boats, piloted aeroplanes and gliders						
		51.04.012	CURRENT APPROVAL: Keylar aramid fabric, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making boats; or (2) by an importer that it will be sold	Free	Free	99	201318F	1/7/80	31/3/84
AK	12433	51.04.012	only to manufacturers for use by them only in making boats REQUESTED APPROVAL: Keylar aramid fabric						
		85.01.001 85.01.019	speeds above 1100 r.p.m. other than electric motors incorporating a geared unit	Free	Free	15	204795A	1/3/81	30/6/85
AK	12507	85.01.001 85.01.019	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Single phase motors, excluding those between 76 watt to 1200 watt inclusive, with nominal speeds above 1100 r.p.m., other than electric motors incorporating a geared unit						

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 August 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1981.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1981/111—Application for Withdrawal of Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for withdrawal of approval by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised		
			Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
AK	11585	73.40.069 Metal work peculiar to use with high voltage suspension and strain insulator		1981/53	51, 30 April 1981, p. 1226	

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of July 1981.